
Antique sale 833 to be held on 27th July

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

27th of July
Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 1
Sale starts at 10am

27th of July
European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 401
Not before 12 noon

27th of July
Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 551
Not before 1.30pm

27th of July
Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 800
Not before 2.30pm

27th of July
Clocks and Scientific Instruments 851
Not before 3pm

27th of July
Rugs and Carpets 881
Not before 3.15pm

27th of July
Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 921
Not before 3.30pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Friday 22nd July 9am - 5pm

Saturday 23rd July 9am - 12 noon

Monday 25th July 9am - 5.30pm

Tuesday 26th July 9am - 7pm

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines are booked by
no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity with
proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 20% plus vat (24% inclusive) is payable on the hammer price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit card. Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of items is allowed during the auction except furniture and rugs

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or mobile 07831
799319
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

1 A cased set of 6 Art Deco silver and mother of pearl butter knives by John Sanderson  & Son Ltd. Sheffield
1938, cased £40-60

2 A set of 6 Victorian silver fiddle pattern teaspoons with engraved monogram London 1890, maker George W
Adams, 178 grams £50-75

3 A silver circular compact Birmingham 1919 6cm (mirror a/f) and a modern silver pill box £30-50

4 A Victorian silver mounted glass hip flask London 1899 15cm £50-75

The lid is dented and the base cup does not come off

5 A Mexican silver free form bowl 128 grams, 11 cm £40-60

6 A silver Edwardian sugar shaker of Queen Anne design, 112 grams Birmingham 1910, 16cm, maker Gorham
Manufacturing Company Ltd., 16cm £40-60

The top is bent and dented

7 A sterling silver heart shaped pin cushion 6cm, a ditto from the base of a condiment £30-40

8 An Art Deco rectangular silver engine turned cigarette box on ogee bracket feet Birmingham 1937, 16cm x
9cm £60-80

There are minor dents

9 A George III silver mug of tapered form with reeded decoration and engraved monogram, London 1808, 7cm,
148 grams £50-75

10 A silver crucifix, maker Goldsmiths and Silversmiths Co. Ltd. London 1935, 16cm, 104 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £50-80

11 A pair of early 20th Century Russian silver and enamelled circular salts stamped 910.MMET, 5cm diam.
£40-60

The liners have been replaced

12 A circular silver Art Deco engine turned compact with engraved monogram Birmingham 1938, 8cm, maker
Turner and Simpson £40-60

13 A silver engine turned octagonal lipstick holder with engraved monogram London 1959, maker Dyas Beverley
Hampton 6cm £30-50

14 A pair of Russian silver and enamelled circular table salts stamped 910.MMET with blue, white and green
enamelled band of scrolling flowers 4.5cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

15 A cased set of 6 Art Deco silver grapefruit spoons Sheffield 1938, 122 grams, cased, together with a grapefruit
knife £40-60

16 A pair of Edwardian silver dwarf candlesticks with waisted stems Birmingham 1906, maker J Sherwood and
Sons, 11cm £60-80

17 A set of 7 silver pastry forks Birmingham 1932, 108 grams, cased £40-60

18 A set of 8 silver plated horse knife rests 8cm £40-60

19 An Edwardian cut glass spherical scent with repousse silver mount Birmingham 1903, 14cm £30-40

The top is split, dented and holed

20 A George III silver skewer London 1809, 100 grams, 31cm £60-80

The end is bent

21 A set of 6 silver and enamelled coffee spoons Birmingham 1922, 40 grams, maker Joseph Gloster Ltd £30-40
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22 A circular silver ashtray and base with engraved presentation inscription Birmingham 1929, 12cm, 146 grams,
maker Deakin and Francis Ltd £40-60

23 A silver napkin ring Birmingham 1974, 4 others 126 grams £40-60

24 A Victorian silver fiddle pattern dessert spoon London 1890, 3 condiments, a napkin ring, 3 spoons, nips and a
fork, 208 grams £70-90

25 A silver napkin ring Birmingham 1920, 2 others, 55 grams £30-40

26 A Victorian silver salt London 1881, 3 other condiments, 7 spoons, 168 grams £60-90

27 An Edwardian silver mounted toilet jar London 1907, 8 others £40-60

28 Two Indian repousse silver condiments decorated with flowers 92 grams £30-50

29 An Edwardian silver mounted glass vase London 1905 20cm, 2 others £30-40

30 A Victorian silver and other mother of pearl sword bookmark Birmingham 1893, a mounted jar, scent, pair of
nips and white metal elephant £40-60

31 A circular silver ashtray Birmingham 1900, an Armada dish, match holder and 2 spill vases by William
Cummings & Sons Ltd. 188 grams £80-120

32 A William IV fiddle pattern silver basting spoon, London 1836, 162 grams £60-80

33 A William IV silver fiddle pattern dessert spoon with engraved monogram, Dublin 1834 together with a silver
teaspoon, 86 grams £40-60

34 A Victorian style repousse silver dressing table set comprising hairbrush, clothes brush and hand mirror
Birmingham 1977 and 2 other brushes £40-60

35 A silver mounted glass pot and cover Birmingham 1912, 2 others, a cup holder and a brooch with spoon key
ring, weighable silver 60 grams £30-40

36 Two Edwardian silver hair brushes Birmingham 1908, a silver and turquoise guilloche enamel hair brush, 2
ditto blue clothes brushes, a smaller ditto, a brush (a/f) and a nail buffer £50-75

37 A Victorian blue glass silver plated mounted ewer and stopper 18cm £40-60

38 A silver plated mounted cut glass ewer 23cm £40-60

39 A Victorian silver 3 light candelabrum on Corinthian column with acanthus decorated base Sheffield 1900,
maker Walker & Hall, 54cm ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

40 A quantity of silver plated lily pattern cutlery comprising 8 dessert spoons, a basting spoon, 6 dinner forks, 6
fish forks, 5 fish knives, fish slice, berry spoon, pair of nips, sauce ladle, 2 mustard spoons and 6 tea spoons
£40-60

41 An Art Deco silver plated tea and coffee set comprising teapot, coffee pot, sugar bowl and milk jug with ebony
mounts £40-60

42 A quantity of ribbon and thread silver plated cutlery comprising 6 pairs of dessert eaters cased, 7 cake forks
cased, 7 dinner forks, 8 soup spoons, 8 dessert spoons £40-60

43 A pair of silver plated repousse coasters with vineous rims 10cm, minor plated wares £30-40

44 A silver plated Queen Anne style coffee pot with ebony mounts, a condiment and minor plated wares £30-40

45 A quantity of mixed plated cutlery £30-40

46 An 800 standard oval bowl raised on paw feet 9cm, 42 grams £30-40

47 An impressive Victorian silver plated centrepiece, the 2 handles in the form of ladies raised on a quatrefoil
base with dolphin feet 34cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

Three laurels are missing and there is some solder work

48 A 19th Century silver plated repousse plaque/carriage plate depicting the coat of arms of the City of Liverpool
30cm x 39cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-200
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49 A pair of white metal baluster candlesticks 27cm £40-60

50 A silver plated swing handled basket, minor cased sets and plated wares £40-60

51 A set of 6 pairs of Fortnum & Mason stag horn steak knives and forks, 2 cased sets and a plated dish £50-80

52 A cased pair of silver plated fish servers, 3 cased sets and a quantity of plated cutlery etc £40-60

53 A quantity of ribbon and bow silver plated cutlery comprising 6 fish knives, 6 fish forks, 4 serving spoons, a
soup ladle, 2 sauce ladles, 6 coffee spoons, a stilton scoop and a serving spoon and fork £30-40

54 A gentleman's steel cased Ingersoll Reverso wristwatch on a black leather strap, boxed £50-75

55 A set of 6 Edwardian repousse silver buttons decorated with a lady harpist, Birmingham 1902, 18 grams, 22cm
£30-40

56 A silver and marcasite brooch in the form of an eagle carrying a fish and 2 other brooches, pair of ear clips and
3 rings £40-60

57 A marcasite and enamel floral brooch and minor jewellery £30-40

58 A shell mounted silver bracelet 19cm £30-40

59 A yellow metal mounted amber cigar holder, cased, a silver mounted ditto Birmingham 1899 £30-40

60 A Victorian silver buckle with bright cut decoration, a silver coin holder, fob and purse, gross weight 71 grams
£50-75

61 A silver hunter pocket watch in a 45mm case, London 1929 £40-60

This watch is working intermittently

62 A silver articulated fish pendant and minor silver jewellery, weighable silver 365 grams £100-150

63 A gentleman's vintage elliptical gilt cased Rotary automatic calendar wristwatch on a leather strap with original
box, cased numbered 602954/6 in working order £50-75

64 A lady's gilt cased Certina quartz wristwatch and minor watches £30-40

65 A silver and paste peacock dress ring, a ditto bug ring 11 grams, size N 1/2 and P £30-40

66 A silver charm bracelet and minor silver jewellery, 65 grams £50-75

67 A string of graduated cultured pearls with marcasite silver clasp, 3 pairs of earrings £40-60

68 A marcasite and silver swan brooch by B J L and minor costume jewellery £40-50

69 A quantity of vintage and other costume jewellery £30-40

70 A vintage chromium cased Ingersoll half hunter pocket watch and minor wristwatches £30-40

71 A glass bead bug brooch, minor vintage and other costume jewellery £30-50

72 A novelty marcasite pendant watch in the form of an elephant on a metal chain £40-60

73 Two silver charm bracelet 160 grams £40-60

74 Six imitation pearl necklaces £30-40

75 A silver bug pendant and chain and minor silver jewellery 13 grams £40-50

76 A cut glass waisted decanter with silver collar, Sheffield 1921 26cm h £40-60

The stopper is a replacement

77 An Edwardian cut glass silver mounted inkwell, Birmingham 1905, 52.5cm, a pair of spill vases, marks rubbed,
Birmingham 1920 £60-80

78 A Victorian silver fiddle pattern tablespoon, London 1857, 15 teaspoons, 330gms £100-120

79 A stylish silver candlestick, Birmingham 1924 13cm, two dwarf ditto, rubbed marks £30-50

80 A silver pedestal cup, London 1948, four silver spoons, a bon bon dish and box, repousse photograph frame
and plated vase, 150gms £50-70

81 A Victorian silver demi fluted mug, London 1890 with presentation inscription, 9cm 126grams £50-80

82 A silver three piece Queen Anne pattern condiment, Birmingham 1957, a spoon and a napkin ring, 116 gms
£40-60
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83 Five sterling silver fiddle pattern ladles, two teaspoons and four forks, 495gms £100-120

84 A Christian Dior vintage multi link necklace, two others £60-80

85 A Vintage imitation pearl three strand necklace with silver clasp, minor imitation pearl necklaces £50-70

86 A repousse silver bag and minor silver mounted jewellery, weighable silver 68gms £60-80

87 A quantity of vintage costume jewellery including a Cross ballpoint pen £40-60

88 A 9ct yellow gold bracelet, gross weight 27gms ( photo centre pages ) £270-290

89 A 9ct yellow gold hollow link bracelet with padlock, 12 gms £120-140

90 A 9ct yellow gold charm bracelet, gross weight 26.8gms £260-280

91 A yellow metal citrine and seed pearl ring, size N, 3.7 gms £60-80

92 A 9ct yellow gold flat link bracelet, 3.5gms £30-40

93 A 9ct yellow gold rope twist necklace and earrings, 18.3gms £180-200

94 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst ring, size l 1/2 and a yellow metal cluster ring, size K, 9gms gross £50-70

95 A silver Georg Jensen cactus brooch, no 227 £50-80

96 A 9ct yellow gold triple opal ring set with brilliant cut diamonds, size L, 3.7gms £50-80

97 A 9ct yellow gold mounted oval cameo brooch decorated a lady with an eagle, 5cm x 3.5cm, £50-80

98 A white metal diamond eternity ring, size M, 3.2gms £80-100

99 A 9ct two colour bracelet, 18cm, 26.5gms ( photo centre pages ) £250-280

100 A white metal, stamped Plat, Edwardian style oval emerald and diamond ring, emerald 0.8ct, brilliant cut
diamonds 0.3ct, size M, 4gms £650-750

101 A Georg Jensen silver and onyx leaf ring, no 48, size L 1/2 £50-80

102 A 9ct yellow gold paste ring, size L, two 9ct yellow gold gem set rings size O 1/2 and P, 11.3gms gross
£100-120

103 A 9ct yellow gold flat link necklace, 60cm, 17gms £170-190

104 A white metal, stamped 18ct, oval tanzanite and diamond pendant, oval tanzanite 1.53ct, the diamonds 0.61ct
hun on an 18ct 44cm chain, 4.9gms £1650-1850

105 A 22ct yellow gold wedding band, size M, 2.5gms £60-80

106 A Georg Jensen silver hearts and vines brooch, no 242b £50-80

107 A 9ct yellow gold bracelet and heart padlock, 17.4gms £170-190

108 A white metal, stamped Plat, oval aquamarine and diamond ring, the centre stone 2.0cts and the brilliant cut
diamonds 0.55ct, size N 1/2, 6.2gms £950-1050

109 A pair of silver Georg Jensen Amoeba ear clips, no 119 £40-60

110 An 18ct yellow gold oval topaz and diamond cluster ring, size N, 4.6gms £100-150

111 A white metal stamped 585 emerald and diamond gypsy set ring, the emerald approx. 1ct, the 2 brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.5ct, size L, 7.9 grams £400-600

112 A yellow metal, stamped 18ct, oval aquamarine and diamond ring, the centre stone 1.2ct, the brilliant cut
diamonds 0.55ct, size O, 3.3gms £750-950

113 A pair of 9ct white gold hoop earrings and a pair of 9ct yellow gold hoop earrings, 4 gms £40-60

114 A 9ct yellow gold, wristwatch case, minor broken gold jewellery 14.9gms £140-160

115 A yellow metal diamond cluster ring containing 16 brilliant cut diamonds totalling approx 1.7ct, size M , 
10.2gms ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

116 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst bracelet, 18cm , gross 7gms £60-80

The bracelet is broken
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117 A yellow metal, stamped 18ct, oval emerald and diamond ring, the centre stone 0.6ct, the brilliant cut
diamonds 0.4ct, size N 1/2 £650-750

118 A pair of 9ct yellow gold hoop earrings and monor gold jewellery, 13.5gms £130-150

119 A 9ct yellow gold charm bracelet, 4 charms not gold, gross 57gms ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

120 A bead necklace comprising agate, cultured pearls, malachite and hardstone with a yellow metal 585 ball
clasp, 43cm £70-90

121 A yellow metal, diamond target ring, approx 0.5ct, size N 3.7gms £550-650

122 A 9ct yellow gold gem set amethyst ring and one other, size O, 4gms £40-60

123 A 9ct white gold diamond set open shank ring, 0.16ct diamonds, size Q, 1.8gms £40-50

124 A yellow metal three stone diamond pendant, 13mm, 1.5gms £50-75

125 A white metal, stamped Plat, Edwardian style triple row diamond ring, approx 1.2ct, size P, 5.6gms
£1100-1200

126 A stylish brushed silver oval link bracelet, 54 gms £30-50

127 A silver mounted banded agate pendant, 75mm x 35mm, £25-35

128 An Edwardian style yellow metal diamond and ruby owl pendant, diamonds approx 1.0ct, 40mm x 20mm,
6.8gms £450-550

129 A 9ct yellow gold cross pendant, a yellow metal chain and a yellow metal pendant, gross weight 6.5gms
£50-70

130 A 9ct yellow gold flat link bracelet, 18cm, 3.9gms £40-60

131 A white metal, stamped Plat, aquamarine and diamond ring, the centre stone approx 1.6cts, the four baguette
cut diamonds 0.2 ct, size N, 4.1gms £650-750

132 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set cross pendant and chain, 42cm, gross 2.3gms £40-60

133 A yellow metal and enamelled Egyptian pendant, a plain ditto, 14 gms £250-300

134 A white metal, stamped 750, oval tanzanite and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone 2.19cts, the sixteen
brilliant cut diamonds 0.65ct, size K, 2.8gms £1450-1600

135 Three 9ct yellow gold necklaces, 37.5gms £380-420

136 A white metal, stamped 750, Edwardian style diamond pendant, 22mm, 4.7gms, ( photo centre pages )
£150-200

137 A yellow metal cross pendant, a yellow metal diamond set heart pendant, stamped 750, a black coral pendant,
a yellow metal, stamped 585, all seeing eye pendant, a yellow metal pendant and a coral pendant, stamped
750 £100-120

138 An antique style rose coloured metal ruby and diamond ring, size O 7.2gms £750-850

139 A 19th Century gilt and enamelled In Memoriam brooch, 45mm x 40mm, a smaller rectangular ditto, a 9ct bar
brooch and a yellow metal bar brooch £80-100

140 A yellow metal ingot pendant, 28mm x 18mm, 16.3gms £100-150

141 A 9ct yellow metal necklace, 42cm together with a yellow metal gem set pendant, 3.5gms £80-100

142 A brilliant cut, unmounted loose diamond, approx 0.25ct £20-40

143 An 18ct white metal single stone brilliant cut diamond ring, approx 0.94ct, size M, 3.1gms with WGI certificate
£1600-1750

144 An 18ct yellow gold single stone, brilliant cut diamond ring, approx 0.5ct, size N, 3.2gms £250-300

145 An 18ct yellow gold necklace, 42cm, an 18ct mounted grey cultured pearl pendant and a pair of 18ct yellow
gold ear studs, 20 gms £200-250

146 A pair of 18ct yellow gold oval sapphire and diamond ear studs, 8mm x 6 mm, 2.5gms £100-120

147 A pair of 9ct yellow gold ear studs, 2.5gms £30-50
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148 A pair of white metal 18ct, oval emerald and diamond ear studs, the emeralds 2.53ct and the 10 brilliant cut
diamonds 0.74ct, 42gms £1550-1750

149 A plated two light candlestick with column support and stepped base, 29cm £40-60

150 A canteen of plated fish eaters for six, minor plated cutlery £30-50

151 A yellow metal, stamped 585, flat link necklace, 42cm, 13gms £170-190

152 Three 9ct yellow gold necklaces, 21gms £200-250

153 A 9ct gate bracelet with heart shaped locket, 11gms £110-130

154 A lady's 9ct gold Rotary wristwatch together with a lady's 9ct Accurist wristwatch, 20.8gms including glass
£180-220

155 Two 9ct gold wedding bands, sizes N and U, 5.5gms, two gem set rings, gross 6.1gms £100-120

156 A 9ct yellow gold line bracelet, 5.9gms £50-80

157 A gentleman's steel cased Pulsar wristwatch, a lady's gilt ditto and a gold plated locket £20-30

158 A lady's gilt cased Rotary wristwatch £30-40

159 An Egyptian white metal and enamelled compact, gross weight 56gms £30-40

161 A William III halfpenny, six other William III coins £90-120

162 A Soviet Union medal The Order of The Badge of Honour no.1200985 and The Order of The Red Banner of
Labour 829652 £30-50

163 A collection of 156 current 50pence pieces, including London Olympics/Paralympics  2012, Isle of Man,
Guernsey, Paddington, Beatrix Potter and the Queen's 70th Jubilee £80-120

164 A China Republic memento dollar (Yuan) 1929, five pointed star 26.8 grams, a China He-Peh province 7 mace
and 2 candareens and a Chinese provincial Yun-nan province 7 mace and 2 candareens £50-80

165 A collection of bronze Roman coins £60-80

167 A Charles I shilling Tower Mint 1625-1642, a George III sixpence without hearts 1787 and four other coins
£40-60

169 A Charles I copper rose farthing and 5 others £100-120

170 Minor Roman bronze coins and brooches £30-50

171 A George III penny and six other George III coins £90-120

173 A Trajan bronze coin and a silver ditto £20-30

174 A Charles I shilling and an Elizabeth I sixpence £20-30

175 A Henry VIII groat from the Tower Mint (split) £30-50

176 A plated Past Master jewel, five other Masonic jewels £30-50

177 A set of seven Rhodesia coins 1975, 5 black and white photographs of The Royal Family and minor
commemorative items £20-30

178 Two gentleman's yellow gold signet rings 1 with a brilliant cut diamond 0.02ct, 1 has a cut shank, 1.0 grams
£40-60

179 A Saxon coin, two other early coins and two Viking crosses £60-80

180 A 14ct yellow gold cultured pearl and diamond necklace, 40cm, 4 grams £50-80

181 An 18ct white gold, three stone diamond cluster ring, size K 1/2, 2.4gms ( photo centre pages ) £300-350

182 A Barkers of Kensington Entourage gentlemans calendar wristwatch, boxed £40-60

183 A silver engraved cigarette case, Birmingham 1915, gross weight 64gms together with a plated hip flask
£30-50

184 A yellow metal, stamped 15, bracelet, 17.5gms £250-300

This bracelet has a broken link

185 An 18ct yellow gold flat link necklace, 70cm, 89gms ( photo centre pages ) £1800-2000
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186 A yellow metal, stamped 18k, fancy link bracelet, 18cm, 18.5gms £360-400

187 A collection of 9ct charms, 27gms (1 charm weighted) £270-300

188 An 18ct flat link bracelet, 17cm, 15gms £300-350

189 A George III 1791 spade guinea, drilled ( photo centre pages ) £280-320

190 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst pendant, a yellow metal ships wheel pendant, 5.6gms £60-80

191 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set musical note pendant on an 18ct chain, 5.8gms £150-180

192 A white metal wedding band, size H 1/2 together with a yellow metal chain and pendant, gross weight 5.5gms
£50-80

193 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Rotary quartz wristwatch on a 9ct bracelet, gross weight including movement and
glass, 13.4gms £50-80

194 A turquoise and cultured pearl necklace with a 9ct clasp, 43cm together with a yellow metal, stamped 585,
turquoise pendant £50-80

195 A vintage Norwegian sterling silver and white guilloche enamel necklace, 36cm £40-60

196 An 18ct white gold princess cut sapphire and diamond half eternity ring, size L 1/2, 3.3gms £60-80

197 A yellow metal diamond set crossover ring, size M, 3.7gms £40-60

198 A white metal, stamped 18ct, oval turquoise and diamond cluster ring, the oval cabuchon centre stone
chipped, surrounded by 14 brilliant cut diamonds, size J 1/2 , 3gms £80-120

199 An 18ct white gold baguette cut diamond half eternity ring, size J 1/2, 3.5gms £60-80

200 A gentleman's yellow metal diamond set signet ring, size T, 5.7gms £50-80

201 A Continental silver salver, 39cm x 30cm together with a sterling silver dish, 20cm x 13cm, 848gms £250-280

202 An Edwardian silver trinket box decorated with deer amongst trees, Birmingham 1905, 7cm £40-60

203 A sterling silver basket, 11cms and a silver mug, 8cm 156gms £40-60

204 A Danish sterling silver and green guilloche enamel caddy spoon, six similar coffee spoons (3 a/f), 76gms
£50-80

205 A pair of plated 5 light candelabra with repousse decoration, 41cm £60-80

Both candelabrum have bent arms
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

401 A Wedgwood green Jasperware ovoid vase and cover with seated boy finial, the body decorated with scrolling
flowers on a square base 22cm £50-75

402 A 19th Century faience bust of a lady wearing a headscarf 19cm £40-60

403 A Beswick white matt figure - Spirit of the Wild no.H183 by Warren Platt 30.5cm, on a circular base together
with a Royal Doulton Famous Grouse liqueur bottle and stopper £30-50

404 Five 19th Century dessert plates decorated with spring flowers and birds, the turquoise and gilt rims with
geometric decoration, stamped Alfred D Pierce, 29 Ludgate Hill London, 23.5cm £60-80

Two have hairline cracks and all have minor wear to the gilding

405 A 19th Century porcelain jardiniere decorated with cherubs, one collecting fruit another releasing a bird from a
cage with ochre, blue and gilt decoration 11cm (cracked), a Paris porcelain vase decorated with gilt mask
handles and pail of spring flowers 14cm and a ditto 2 handled vase with cat finial and a band of spring flowers
(lacking lid) 10cm £30-50

The vase has been smashed and restored, the 2 handled vase has restoration to the rim and rubbing to the gilt
and the jardiniere has a crack and the interior has been restored. None of the items have a makers mark.

406 A Goebels black cat pretzel holder with black wooden tail 10cm ( photo centre pages ) £40-60

407 A 19th Century Austrian blue and white rectangular dish decorated with flowers 22cm, 3 Meissen blue and
white tea cups and saucers decorated with flowers, 5 other plates and a stand £30-50

408 A Bing and Grondahl figure of 2 children reading a book no.1567 10cm, a ditto crawling baby 1739 15cm
£30-50

409 A set of four 19th Century Meissen blue and white plates decorated with flowers and butterflies 24.5cm £40-60

410 A Royal Doulton King Edward VIII 2 handled commemorative mug 13cm £30-50

411 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern puffin paperweight with silver stopper 11cm £30-50

412 A Beswick Golden Eagle decanter modelled by J G Tongue 1969 with contents 27cm £40-60

413 A Beswick figure - Huntsman 1501, style 2, brown gloss, modelled by Arthur Gredington 21cm £40-60

This figure has some very minor nibbles to the bottom of the horse's front hoofs. It is otherwise in good
condition.

414 A Beswick figure - Cleveland Bay A3999, brown matt, modelled by Robert Donaldson 21.5cm £30-50

416 A set of six Stuart Crystal cock fighting glasses 7cm £40-60

417 A cased set of six Paragon coffee cans and saucers with pierced silver mounts, Birmingham 1933 £40-60

One saucer is af

418 A thistle shaped decanter and stopper 30cm h, two spirit bottles of thistle from 20cm, h £30-50

419 A set of Crown Devon Gaiety Grill comedy plates, 6 x 23cm diam, 6 x 25cm diam and 5 x 17cm diam £30-40

420 A Lladro group of a lady and gentleman in evening dress 6475, 30cm h £40-60

421 Three Georgian bristol blue finger bowls, 11.5cm £30-50

422 Two pairs of Georgian cut glass finger bowls, 11cm £30-50

423 A Georgian conical wine glass of trumpet form engraved with stylised leaves, 12cm together with4 others
£30-40
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424 An Ottoman Turkish canakkale ewer with floral motifs, 39cm £50-80

There are chips to the cover

425 Six cut glass brandy glasses £25-35

426 An Italian porcelain figure of a Bulldog by Palladio, 19cm h ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

427 A Georgian style cut glass wine, 10cm , four others, a tot, a measure and a glass tray £40-60

428 A Paragon fortune telling tea cup and saucer, a Grosvenor china ditto, three Aynsley ditto and a Sol Meakin
ditto £40-60

The Paragon cup are cracked and two of the Aynsley cups and saucers are worn

429 A deep cut glass fruit bowl 24cm, a ditto 20cm, another 18cm, another 16.5cm and a vase 6cm £40-60

430 A pair of modern famille rose style baluster vases and covers decorated with flowers 21cm, a ditto bowl 18cm
and a trinket box and cover 5cm £30-50

431 Six Tudor crystal wine glasses and four crystal sherry glasses £25-35

432 Three modern Jon Anton ironstone fortune telling teacups and saucers, a pair of International Collectors Guild
ditto, one Royal Kendall ditto and one other £25-35

433 A pair of Georgian style wines, 12cm, six other glasses and a  measure £25-35

434 A set of 4 vintage fortune telling cups and saucers, an Aynsley ditto, an Aynsley tea cup and three other tea
cups £30-50

One cup of the set of 4 is cracked and 2 of the last three other cups are cracked

435 An Art Deco Belgian blue glass moulded bowl, 37cm £30-50

436 A 19th Century ceramic toby jug 27cm, three later ditto and a 19th Century in the  form of a seated lady 25cm
£30-50

The seated lady has been broken and glued

437 A cut glass basket 18cm, a flared neck vase 30cm, a pedestal bowl 18cm, a pair of vases 17cm and a fruit
bowl 19cm £30-50

The large vase is chipped

440 A silver mounted Jasperware style square ewer decorated with game and grapes and vine, Sheffield 1887,
19cm, two similar jugs, a silver mounted two handled vase and a Wedgwood embossed circular jar and cover
(cracked) £30-50

441 Two 19th Century Wedgwood jasperware style plaques depicting four cherubs and six dancing ladies, framed
with velvet mounts 7cm x 22cm £50-80

442 A service of Royal Worcester Evesham pattern dinnerware comprising 6 dinner plates, 9 side plates, 10 small
plates, a teapot, a coffee pot, 11 tea cups, 11 saucers, a milk jug, sugar bowl, 10 dessert bowls, 10 ramekins,
flan dishes, 3 small dishes, 4 small bowls, 4 avocado dishes, a sauce boat and stand, 5 soup bowls, a large
jug, a casserole and cover,1 pie dish, a souffle dish (a/f), 3 tureens and covers (1 a/f), 4 oval vegetable dishes
and a deep bowl £100-150

443 A Paragon Belinda pattern tea and coffee service comprising 1 teapot, 1 coffee pot, 17 coffee cups, 12
teacups, 34 saucers, 19 small plates, a sugar bowl, a milk jug, a large sugar bowl £50-80

444 A Palladio style Continental ceramic figure of a seated boxer dog 60cm £80-120

445 A Whitefriars style green glass vase with moulded circular decoration 22cm together with a red glass tapered
vase 22cm £50-70

447 A Beswick brown gloss figure of a cantering horse, no. 975, 22cm modelled by Arthur Gredington together with
an Exmoor pony no. 1645, 16.5cm by Arthur Gredington £50-80

448 A Beswick Spirit of Nature, no. 2935 brown/black gloss, by Graham Tongue, a Shetland foal no. 1034, brown
gloss, 9.5cm by Arthur Gredington and a donkey foal no. 2110, 11.9cm model by Graham Tongue £40-60

Page 10/33



449 A Lladro group Merry Dancers on a circular wooden base, 47cm ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

450 A Lladro group of Spanish Dancers, no 5415, 20cm £100-150

451 A Lladro group Goddess and the Unicorn, no 6007, 23cm £100-150

One flower to the headband is missing

452 Two Beswick shire mares no. 818 brown gloss, 21.6cm, modelled by Arthur Gredington £50-80

453 An Art Nouveau green glass ewer with pewter mounts, decorated with flowers and scrolls, 23cm £50-80

454 A Clarice Cliff Bizarre deep bowl, 18cm, a ditto polychrome shallow dish decorated buttercups 19cm £40-60

455 A Shelley Art Deco orange ground bowl decorated with exotic birds 8889/A, 25cm with a ditto preserve pot and
base (lid missing) £40-60

456 A pair of Italian Patabiumart blue glass "jewel" encrusted oviform glass table lamps raised on chrome bases,
50cm ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

457 An Art Deco Sudlows Burslem Royal pattern ewer decorated with stylised flowers no. 0.322 28cm £30-50

458 A Burleighware jug with parrot handle, no. 4862, 18cm, a Myott ditto, 19cm and a Swan Art Deco ewer, 34cm
£40-60

459 A contemporary Escorpi ceramic wall mask in the form of an Art Nouveau lady 45cm £50-80

460 A composition figure of Pope John Paul II on a wooden base, 50cm h £30-50

The figure is missing four figures

461 A Wedgwood Hathaway Rose coffee and dinner service comprising 8 coffee cans, 8 saucers, cream jug, milk
jug, sugar bowl, 9 small plates, 7 medium plates, 8 dinner plates, an oval meat plate, 8 dessert bowls, 2
tureens and covers, a sauceboat and stand, an oval dish, 2 circular dishes, 2 napkin rings £50-80

462 A Border Fine Arts figure of an otter by E Waugh, dated 1989 on a wooden socle base 19cm, ditto of 2 otters
by Ayres no.1071 of 3000 on a wooden socle base 17cm and 1 other of an otter standing on its hind legs by
Ayres 14cm on a wooden socle base £40-60

463 A Chinese quatre foil transfer print shallow bowl decorated with scrolling flowers, 32cm £40-60

464 A Japanese porcelain figure of a Geisha, 39cm, a ditto 36cm (stuck head) and a smaller kneeling ditto 18cm
(stuck) £40-60

465 A modern famille rose millefiori jardiniere 28cm £30-40

466 A pair of Chinese octagonal porcelain bowls with reticulated decoration, 1 bearing an 18th Century character
mark, decorated with flowers, 19cm £50-80

One bowl has a star crack to the base

467 A Wedgwood/Kings Lynn Studio Glass blue flared neck cylindrical vase 10cm, a clear ditto 9cm £40-60

468 A Coalport Secessionist gilt ground tapered vase decorated with a loch scene and cottage A3761 8cm £40-60

469 A Royal Albert Old Country Roses service comprising tea pot, milk jug, cream jug, breakfast tea pot, preserve
jar and cover, sugar bowl, sandwich plate, fruit bowl, 8 dessert bowls, 8 tea cups, 8 saucers, small bowl, 8
small plates,8 medium plates a rectangular tray £60-80

470 A German pierced porcelain basket with spring flowers 30cm, an ensuite square dish 16cm together with a
similar oval dish 30cm, 3 octagonal pierced plates and a ditto bowl £70-100
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

551 A handsome pair of 19th/20th Century gilt metal candlesticks supported by cherubs and with lion mask
decoration to the bases 23cm h x 14cm (no sconces) ( photo centre pages ) £60-80

552 A Victorian cast iron fireplace insert, the back with kitemark 92cm h x 40cm w x 17cm d, grate size 22cm x
13cm £30-50

553 A Victorian pierced cast iron umbrella stand, complete with drip tray 69cm h x 39cm w x 21cm d £30-50

The stick retaining bar is missing and there is a chip to the top and left hand edge of the drip tray

554 After Props Peccole, a plaster  Art Deco figure of a recumbent lady skier with standing St Bernard 33cm h x
70cm w x 15cm d £30-50

Some paint loss and pitting in places, there is a chip to the dogs ear

555 A Victorian cast iron and brass railed fire curb 14cm h x 134cm w x 36cm d £30-50

556 A pair of well weathered concrete figures of Shi-Shi's 38cm h x 51cm w x 26cm d £100-150

557 A Rococo style cast iron candlestick raised on a triform base 85cm h x 21cm w £50-80

558 A pressed metal Players Please cigarette advertising sign 73cm h x 50cm w ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

There are several air rifle pellet holes to the sign

559 A rectangular copper and brass twin burner hot plate raised on bun feet 15cm h x 68cm w x 23cm d £40-60

There are verdigris marks throughout

560 A pair of Victorian brass candlesticks raised on square bases 16cm h x 8cm w x 8cm d £30-50

One sconce is slightly bent

561 A Georgian copper and brass twin handled tea urn 40cm h x 39cm diam £40-60

The ebonised handles to each side are split. The urn does not sit straight or flat

562 A pair of 19th Century baluster shaped pewter candlesticks 29cm h x 13cm w £30-50

563 Five Royal Hampshire figures of street musicians and vendors and 8 others £30-50

564 A wooden and glass hour glass formed from spinning shuttles 26cm h x 14cm diam £50-80

565 A 19th Century bronze three section epergne stand, possibly made up, supported by figures depicting music
40cm h x 23cm diam £50-80

566 A pair of 19th Century waisted pewter lidded tankards, the bases with London touchmarks 24cm h x 13cm
diam together with two other smaller lidded tankards and another tankard 13cm x 9cm diam £40-60

567 A turned wooden fruit bowl inset twenty-five Australian 25 cent coins 1960-1985 £30-50

568 An Edward VII House of Lords despatch box by A Wickwar and Co, 6 Portland Square marked Earl of
Donoughmore (Richard Henry Walter Hely-Hutchinson KP. PC 6th Earl, 1875-1948)  14cm h x 45cm w x 30cm
d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

 No key and shows signs of having been forced

569 An Underwood Low's manual typewriter £30-50

No ribbon, all working parts moved. Some paint loss to high points

570 A circular copper, brass and steel cooking pot marked W2 24cm h x 26cm diam £40-60

571 A pair of Rococo style gilt metal table lamps with etched glass shades and candle glow bulbs 27cm h x 10cm
w £40-60

One lamp has a chip to the rim

Page 12/33



572 A blue porcelain and spelter table lamp of globular form raised on a  Rococo style base 38cm h x 17cm diam
£30-50

573 A Gabrielle Designs Paddington bear with duffle coat, label and yellow Dunlop wellingtons £40-60

There is some moth damage to the felt duffle coat

574 A Perry & Sons, Wolverhampton Victorian oval brass hot water carrier 22cm h x 28cm w x 12cm d, a Victorian
oval copper kettle 19cm h x 12cm w x 10cm d, a circular copper and brass pot and lid 11cm x 11cm £30-50

All items have some dents

575 Three 18th/19th Century circular pewter plates, the reverse with touchmark 23cm diam £40-60

576 A Victorian cast iron doorstop in the form of a basket of fruit 43cm h x 15cm w x 6cm d £40-60

577 After Tom Mackie for Heredities Ltd, a limited edition bronzed figure of a standing stag 330/500 complete with
framed certificate and box 37cm h x 21cm w x 9cm d £40-60

578 Winston S Churchill, 4 vols, a History of the English Speaking People published by  Cassell & Co Ltd together
with Winston S Churchill, vols 1-6, The Second World War published by Cassell & Co Ltd £100-150

There is some damage to the bindings of the History vols and damage to the dust covers of the WWII vols

579 A 19th Century octagonal metal and bevelled glass coaching lamp, converted for use to a table lamp 18cm h x
11cm w x 16cm d £40-60

There is some scratching to the glass

580 A 19th Century gilt bronze candlestick supported by three lions 32cm h x 12 cm diam, a 19th Century brass
candlestick with with knop stem and ejector 25cm h x 9cm w x 8cm d, a brass reeded candlestick raised on a
square base 26cm h x 7cm w x 7cm d and one other candlestick 21cm h x 8cm £30-50

581 A set of five graduated baluster shaped pewter tankards and a pewter pint tankard £30-50

582 A Piquot ware 5 piece tea service comprising two tea pots, a lidded sugar bowl, sugar bowl and hot water jug
£40-60

583 A 19th Century rectangular microscope slide box with hinged lid (empty) together with 5 other slide/scientific
instrument boxes £30-50

584 An Eastern embossed brass plaque decorated with two birds 17cm h x 43cm w £40-60

585 A WWII ARP first aid tin £30-50

some paint loss

586 A Martin leather suitcase with brass mounts with LNER Harwich Hook of Holland Label Regina Hotel, Baden
Baden label and 5 other labels 16cm h x 50cm w x 36cm d £40-60

The case is dry and scuffed in places

587 A Victorian gilt metal and ebonised three division Canterbury 34cm h x 34cm w x 18cm d £30-50

Ebonising showing signs of wear in places

588 Fifteen Airfix GMR British Railways carriages, 7 Lima railway carriages and two Mainline railway carriages, all
boxed £40-60

589 Four 19th Century Irish waisted pewter measures, the bases marked Austen & Sons, Cork, 94 North Maine
street £40-60

There are some dents to the largest measure and all marks are rubbed

590 Three wooden boxes containing various colour and black and white photographic slides of Kent, Rye, Essex,
Enfield Show, RHS Garden Wisley, Leonardslee, Thames, Wales and Staffordshire and two cardboard boxes
of ditto slides of Cornwall, Devon and the Isle of Wight £40-60

591 A brass 3 piece fireside companion set with poker, tongs and shovel £30-50
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592 An 18th Century cast bronze turret/church bell of typical form with suspension crown and decorative belts
marked 1700, complete with clapper 44cm h x 37 cm diam ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There are some chipe to the rim

593 An African carved wooden prayer shield marked LBxA, 75cm h x 21 cm w with a cylindrical turned wooden
milk carrier 20cm h x 18cm diam £30-50

There are signs of old treated worm to the shield

594 A polished Benares brass tray 24cm w x 23cm, two circular ditto 29cm diam and 58cm diam £40-60

595 A pair of Jaques & Sons turned lignum vitae bowls marked 1503 5 1/16 Bias No 3, together with a pair of
Jaques 4 3/4 ebonised bowling woods, Bias No 3 contained in a leather case £40-60

The leather case is showing signs of wear

596 A 19th Century  brass and steel preserving pan 27cm h x 29cm diam £30-50

597 A Victorian brass railed fire curb with steel base 23cm h x 151cm x 30cm £40-60

The steel base has holes and there are dents in places to the brass

598 Twenty-four 1920's/30's Spalding golf screw studs complete with key in original box (never opened) £40-60

599 After the antique, a bronze figure of Fedele or Spinario 11cm h x 5cm diam £30-50

600 A pierced brass three section letter rack raised on bracket feet 9cm h x 13cm w x 15cm d, a pierced brass twin
section stamp box with hinged lid 3cm h x 9cm w x 5cm d, frou brass bell weights, 1lb, 8oz, 4oz and 2oz
£30-50

601 Thirty one various cast lead models of ships £40-60

602 A Britains no 1470 George VI Coronation coach together with two standing figures of George VI and Queen
Elizabeth (boxed) ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

The postilions are missing, George VI robes have a crack and paint loss and a crack Queen Elizabeths robes

603 A yellow mohair teddy bear 50cm h x 15cm w £40-60

Balding in places

604 A Seul Veritable enema cased £30-50

605 Twelve black and white photographic stereoscopic slides 4.5cm h x 10.5cm w contained in an Imperial Lantern
Co cardboard box together with thirty four other slides contained in three boxes marked Agfa-Trockenplatten
Plaques Gelatino-Bromour D'Argent £60-90

606 A quantity of various gilt metal microscope component parts £60-90

607 A quantity of various 19th Century and later microscope lenses and component parts £60-90

608 Two Style Scope pocket microscope/telescope x 30 and various other component parts £50-80

609 A steel dissecting scalpel, cased, eight 19th Century slides etc £40-60

610 An Otis King calculator T/0767 boxed and with instructions together with an Aerosape vernier caliper, boxed
£40-60

611 A wooden tray containing various microscope lenses etc £60-90

612 A hexagonal cigarette dispenser, the base with musical box 28cm h x 15cm diam £40-60

613 A 75cl flagon of M Morrison Bowmore QEII single malt whisky £40-60

614 A gilt plaster painted light fitting in the form of a flying cherub holding 2 circular lozenge drops 33cm h x 25cm
w ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

615 A gilt metal and glass light fitting 34cm h x 30cm w £30-50

616 A gilt metal Dutch style 6 light electrolier 32cm x 52cm £30-50

617 A pair of Dutch style gilt metal 6 light electroliers with etched glass shades 44cm h x 67cm diam. (one is
missing 3 shades) £20-30

Page 14/33



618 A 1930's painted wooden dolls house marked Emohym 52cm h x 45cm w x 33cm d £30-50

619 An Eastern European pine and flint tribulum 172cm l x 108cm w £70-90

There is a small piece of timber missing from the middle as well as some flints. There are signs of old but
treated There are signs of old but treated There are signs of old but treated worm

620 A Benin bronze standing figure with cup 36cm h x 10cm ( photo centre pages ) £70-90

621 A pair of Benin bronze keys/sceptres 33cm x 4cm £50-75

622 A pair of Benin bronze figures of seated ladies 35cm h x 7cm w x 9cm d ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

623 A WMF pewter dish supported by a figure of a standing lady, back mark BWMF 1/0OX 32cm x 27cm 15cm
£70-90

Some contact marks

624 A Victorian pierced gilt metal and porcelain twin bottle inkwell 9cm x 35cm x 11cm £50-75

625 A Victorian black lacquered and floral patterned folding bracket 19cm h x 25cm w x 12cm d £30-50

626 Three 19th Century Japanese polished bronze hand mirrors 23cm, 24cm, 24cm £80-120

627 A Swiss carved table lamp in the form of a standing bear 25cm h x 16cm x 10cm £40-60

628 An Ordnance Survey map for The Lake District, a Bacon's Motoring and Cycling Road Map Brighton District,
together with no.s 1-37 Bartholomew's Maps of England and Wales £40-60

629 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with shaped sconces 17cm x 8cm £40-60

630 A bronzed figure of a standing shepherdess, raised on a square ebonised base 60cm h x 26cm w x 25cm d
£60-90

631 A Victorian style circular 3 tier graduated wire planter, raised on turned supports 152cm h x 63cm diam. ( photo
centre pages ) £100-150

rust throughout

632 A bar billiard table 15cm h x 148cm x 70cm, complete with 2 cues, score board, 3 mushroom and various chalk
(no balls) ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

633 An Art Deco shaped glass light fitting 36cm  x 29cm x 29cm £40-60

634 An Ensign No.6 optiscope, cased £40-60

635 A gilt metal oil lamp with chimney and etched green glass shade 60cm h x 21cm £30-50

Some chips to the base of the shade

636 Baird & Tatlock of London, a copper and brass laboratory sterilizer 17cm x 36cm x 20cm and 1 other 30cm x
31cm x 31cm £40-60

637 A collection of approximately 178 butterflies, moths and beetles contained in a Victorian pine 12 drawer
collectors chest enclosed by an arched panelled door, raised on a platform base 100cm h x 54cm w x 51cm d (
photo centre pages ) £400-600

Cabinet has a split to top and contact marks throughout

638 A 19th Century turned oak spinning wheel 89cm h x 31cm w x 20cm d £40-60

Requires some attention

639 An album of used GB stamps 1840-1981 including a penny black, penny reds etc together with a stock book of
GB Elizabeth II used stamps £80-120

640 A green Wanderer album of used world stamps including GB, Bulgaria etc, 2 Stanley Gibbons albums of GB
and Commonwealth stamps West Africa, East Africa, Kenya, Nigeria, Gold Coast, India and Egypt together
with 2 other green stamp albums including Malta, New Zealand, Hong Kong, Canada, Australia, Spain, Italy,
Germany £40-60
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641 An Imperial Postage stamp album of GB and world stamps - Victoria to Elizabeth II £40-60

642 A quantity of various tea cards, loose and in albums £30-50

643 Approx. 128 black and white postcards of RMS Queen Mary £40-60

644 Land Rover, a Series 11A petrol and diesel models owner's manual August 1961, part no. 4388 together with a
Rover part no. 4315 distributors and dealers booklet 6th edition £30-50

645 Shell-mex and Beck, The Modern Motor Car (sellotape repairs), a 1939-40 Hornby "Book of Trains" (torn in
places and pen ticks inside) together with 43 1960's black and white photographs of The Goodwood Motor
Circuit? 9cm x 13cm £40-60

646 Heubach.Koppelsdorf, a German porcelain headed doll with sleep eyes and open mouth with teeth, the head
incised Heubach.Koppelsdorf 300.7 Germany ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

647 Two 19th/20th Century models of ships in bottles 29cm x 7cm £40-60

648 A 13 point stag's head mounted on an oak shield 47cm h x 35cm w £50-75

Ears are in poor condition and the back of the neck has a shrinkage gap

649 A black painted double sided railway lantern housing, the sides marked with a red and white triangle and
impressed DB73 35cm h x 19cm w x 18cm d £40-60

650 A Victorian hanging oil lamp with pottery reservoir and opaque shade contained within a metal frame 110cm h
x 32cm diam. £30-50

One chain is broken

651 A Sartorius Wuppertal German railway lamp complete with burner, reverse marked Sartorius Wuppertal 1970
37cm x 20cm x 14cm £40-60

652 A large collection of radio and other valves including Brimar, Mallard £50-75

653 A large collection of radio valves including Mallard, Marconi, Osram and others £50-75

654 A large collection of boxed radio valves including Mazda, Pinnacle, Philips, Brimar and others £50-75

655 A large collection of radio valves including Marconi, Osram and others £50-75

656 A large collection of radio valves including Pinnacle, Mallard, Ken-rad and Radiotron and others £50-75

657 A large collection of radio and other valves including Pinnacle, Mazda, Mallard, Ediswan £50-75

658 A Czechoslovakian facsimile Stradivarius violin, labelled Antonius Stradivarius Cremonensis Faceab Anno
1713 with 14" back, contained in a plastic case £40-60

659 A 17th Century style iron bound twin handled strong box with hinged lid, padlock and key 33cm x 55cm x 39cm
£50-75

Rusted throughout

660 A 1980's Rolls Royce Spirit of Ecstasy car mascot 11cm x 6cm x 8cm, raised on a mahogany case £60-90

661 Robert Thompson, the Mouseman, a carved ashtray 4cm x 10cm x 7.5cm £50-75

Mouse's tail is damaged, burn marks to the ashtray

662 4 late 1960's 45 records to include, Who's Wrong by The Truth ( PYE records advance promo copy 7N 15998
), Monkey Time by Golden Apples of the Sum ( Immediate Records IM 010 1F ), Mum and Dad by Pinkertons
Colours ( Pye Records Advance Promo copy 7N 17327) and Alone Again Or by Love ( Elektra 2101-019 ) (
photo centre pages ) £80-120

All records are in good condition

663 A Queen concert banner from the 1979 Crazy Tour, white nylon, red lettering with gold tassels, 14cm h x
109cm l. Purchased by the vendor at the Purley Roxy where Queen performed in December 1979. ( photo
centre pages ) £50-80
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664 An early 20th Century fan with figures in a country garden, signed M Diago, framed 60cm £30-40

665 An early 20th Century Spanish painted fan decorated with crop gatherers at dusk, signed La Vendimia/M.
Panells, 60cm £30-50

666 Lego, a collection of twenty-three 1970's Legoland kits, no's 352, 356, 600, 602, 603, 604, 605, 606, 608, 609,
613, 620, 621, 623, 643, 648, 650, 654, 655, 656, 686, 687, 691, all boxed ( photo centre pages ) £100-200
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.
Where a lot is preceded by a double asterisk ** it may be subject to Artist
Resale Rights.

800 **AL 04 (Tony Lord 1926-2021) pen and wash, Mr and Mrs Jones on Blackheath, inscribed en verso, 39cm by
33cm  **PLEASE NOTE - Works by this artist may be subject to Artist's Resale Rights ( photo centre pages )
£180-220

801 19th Century Indian watercolours study of a couple beside a peacock and a couple on a pavilion terrace 23cm
h x 17cm (2 framed as one) £50-80

802 **Thomas Cantrell Dugdale (1880-1952), "Stuart", pencil sketch of a baby, inscribed T C Dugdale November
3rd 1950, with Royal Society of Portrait Painters label to verso 25cm x 30cm **PLEASE NOTE - Works by this
artist may be subject to Artist's Resale Rights £30-50

803 A 19th Century watercolour on rice paper, a procession of Chinese figures 19cm x 30cm £30-50

There is a tear to the paper and there is some staining

804 George Baxter, a set of twenty studies (framed as one) of figures at pursuits, Crystal Palace, Osborne House,
etc, each 2.5cm x 4.5cm £30-50

805 A 19th Century oil on panel unsigned, cattle before buildings 19cm x 28cm £40-60

806 Rachel Ruysch 1703, a Medici print, still life study, in a silvered moulded frame 49cm x 39cm £50-75

807 Early 20th Century sampler, a map of England and Wales 53cm x 46cm £40-60

808 Thomas Strang (1859-1921), etching of Neil Munro (renowned Scottish writer) 37.5cm x 23cm, label on verso
£50-80

809 A Victorian oval watercolour unsigned, study of a Continental lady 26cm x 18cm £40-60

810 J H Scott 07, watercolour signed and dated, study of a road worker 33cm x 23cm £40-60

   There is some fading to the paper

811 M Preston, watercolour signed, country garden 11cm x 18cm £40-60

812 E Victor, oils on canvas a pair, signed, studies of chicken in a farmyard 19cm x 14cm ( photo centre pages )
£80-120

813 ** Janet Lynch (born 1938), mixed media on canvas, inscribed on verso "Sohrab and Rustum" mixed media,
91cm x 97cm   ** PLEASE NOTE - Works by this artist may be subject to Artist's Resale Rights £150-200

814 Barry Watkin, pastel signed, extensive West Country moorland scene 47cm x 60cm £40-60

815 A silhouette sampler of a girl playing a piano dated 1930 by M Herbert 24cm x 16cm together with a ditto of a
poem by E M B 1934 21cm x 22.5cm £40-60

816 An early 19th Century sampler with alphabets and verse with a country house by Sarah Baxter aged 12 years,
School of Industry 1836 31cm x 28cm £40-60

There is significant fading and staining

817 A set of 6 early 20th Century oval silhouette miniatures of soldiers 16cm x 11cm £40-60

818 A Victorian rosewood pole screen panel with floral woolwork embroidery 31cm x 36cm together with a sampler
by Angeal Loo Herbert 1933 of children dancing 17cm x 27cm £40-60

819 Equestrian study, varnished print of horse and dog on board 40cm x 50cm £40-60
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820 Four photographs, framed as two pairs, early 20th Century Japanese studies of figures at pursuits in buildings,
each 20cm x 25cm £30-50

821 A map of Lincolnshire with coloured borders and vignettes 41cm x 52cm £40-60

822 Linda Winter, mixed media signed in pencil, study of moored boats 70cm x 42cm £40-60

823 A silhouette sampler - Youth builds up memories for old age to dream over, E H 1932 14cm x 21cm and
another of a 19th Century couple 20cm x 16cm £40-60

824 **Zeldine Rabinovitch 1907-1999, oil on canvas study of Japanese soldier and a group of soldiers with
helicopter flying overhead labels on verso 73cm x 60cm **PLEASE NOTE - Works by this artist may be subject
to Artist's Resale Rights £40-60

825 William Frederick Hulk (1852-1906), oil on board signed, study of sheep beside a stream with distant hills,
29cm x 22cm ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

826 William Frederick Hulk (1852-1906), oil on board signed, study of a milkmaid and cow in an extensive
landscape 29cm x 22cm ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

827 Early 20th Century Chinese silk work embroidery of birds and insects amongst flowers 62cm x 46cm £40-60

This lot has some fading

828 A Victorian silk work embroidery still life of a basket of flowers 38cm x 62cm £40-60

829 A Victorian woolwork embroidery of scrolling flowers and leaves 60cm x 52cm £30-50

830 A 19th Century watercolour unsigned, study of cattle beneath trees and distant church 32cm x 46cm £40-60

This watercolour is extensively faded

831 Oneill, oil on canvas "Chichester Cathedral" 64cm x 49cm £50-80

832 Oneill 1992, oil on canvas signed "The Chichester Cross" 75cm x 54cm £50-80

833 A 19th Century Berlin woolwork embroidery, coat of arms of England 28cm x 34cm £40-60

This embroidery is faded

834 P J Stuart, oil on board, lake scene with distant mountains 19cm x 39cm £40-60

835 Vodret '77, oil on canvas, still life vase of flowers 24cm x 19cm £50-75

836 Suzanne Eisendieck, oil on canvas signed, still life study, label en verso 25cm x 17cm £50-75

837 Francis Howard Spear (1902-1979) print of James Fitton, no 8/12 (unframed), 32cm x 25cm £50-80

838 Pablo Picasso (1881-1973) print, Carnet de Paris 1900 series, 45cm x 40cm £50-80

839 Eric Gill (1882-1940) lino cut, portrait of Norval Gray, 12cm x 7.5cm £40-60

840 Peter Collins, folio, mixed media "Street Scenes" £50-80

841 Percy Drake Brook-Shaw (1907-1993) folio, lino cuts (4) £40-60

842 Bernard L Green (1931-1988) coloured print, Autumn in Ravello 1755, signed in pencil (unframed) £50-80

843 Stuart Urquart, pencil sketch, study of a lady with child 32cm x 24cm £50-80

844 Constance M Cottam, nine West Country views, figures, watercolours, some framed £50-80

845 An 18th/19th Century Russian Orthodox icon, oil on panel, of Christ Pantocrator in a white metal oklad 18cm x
14cm £60-90

846 A 1930's needlework embroidery portrait of a girl 1931, 9cm x 7cm framed and six others £30-50

847 Max Hofler (1892-1963) oil on board, Windsor Castle, signed, unframed 20cm x 45cm ( photo centre pages )
£80-120

848 Max Hofler (1892-1963) oil on board, Country Scene with cottages, unframed 20cm x 44cm £80-120

849 Kay Short, oil on canvas, Coastal scene with figures and buildings 44cm x 89cm £50-80

850 Malcolm Osborne (1880-1963) etching, signed in pencil, inscribed on verso Le Puy France 25cm x 41cm
£50-80
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

851 A 19th Century mercury wheel barometer and thermometer contained in a rosewood case with shaped
pediment, damp/dry indicator, mirror and spirit level, marked Warranted Correct 95cm h x 26cm £40-60

852 A regulator style timepiece with 16cm enamelled dial, Roman numerals and subsidiary second hand,
contained in an oak case complete with pendulum, weight and key 116cm h x 36cm w x 16cm d ( photo centre
pages ) £50-75

There is a crack to the centre of the dial and a mark between 2 and 3 and 12 and 1

853 Eureka 20th Century French carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt
metal case marked Eureka France 9cm h x 9.5cm w x 5cm d, complete with a wooden carrying case £40-60

854 A French bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an inlaid mahogany lancet
shaped case 23cm h x 17cm w x 8cm d £30-50

Clock is currently running

855 Bulle Patent electric timepiece with 15cm silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak arch shaped
case 29cm h x 23cm x 13cm d £40-60

There are signs of old but treated worm

856 Jerome, an American 8 day striking shelf clock with 13cm paper dial, Roman numerals, contained in a walnut
and pine case 36cm h x 29cm w x 16cm d (no key) £40-60

Clock is currently running

857 Gustav Becker, a striking mantel clock with 14cm silvered dial and Roman numerals contained in a mahogany
lancet shaped case, with pendulum but no key 38cm h x 24cm w x 16cm d £30-50

Case is sun bleached

858 A wire driven drop dial fusee timepiece with 11.5cm back plate, 30cm painted dial with Roman numerals,
contained in an octagonal and inlaid mother of pearl rosewood case with spun brass bezel complete with
pendulum, no key  60cm x 44cm x 12cm d ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

Four marks to the painted dial

859 A 1930's aneroid barometer with silvered dial contained in an oak ships wheel style case 24cm £30-50

860 An Arts & Crafts style striking longcase clock, the 33cm rectangular dial with gilt Arabic numerals contained in
a panelled oak case 181cm h x 38cm w x 25cm d, complete with pendulum but no key £40-60

Contact marks in places, slight dent to the left hand side of the base

861 A 19th Century carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals, contained in a gilt metal case
10cm x 8cm w x 6cm d (no key) £30-50

862 John Talker of Falkingham, a 19th Century 8 day longcase clock, the 35cm circular painted dial with Roman
numerals, subsidiary second hand and calendar aperture, contained in an oak case raised on bracket feet,
complete with weights, pendulum and key 217cm h x 50cm w x 23cm d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

Case has signs of old but treated worm, sections of veneer are missing to the base, the clock is currently not
running

864 An Edwardian banjo barometer thermometer with a crossbanded and shell inlaid case 89cm £60-90

Page 21/33



Rugs and Carpets

881 A green, white and orange ground Chobi Kilim runner with diamonds to the centre 198cm x 65cm £60-80

882 A yellow, green and tan ground Chobi Kilim rug with all over geometric design 173cm x 124cm £110-130

883 A black, blue and brown ground Maimana Kilim runner with overall diamond design 302cm x 82cm £55-75

Pattern runs intermittently

884 A white and floral patterned Kashmir panel 182cm x 121cm £90-120

885 A white, green, red and turquoise Chobi Kilim rug with all over geometric design 124cm x 84cm £50-70

886 A black and white ground Mori Jaldar rug with 14 stylised medallions to the centre within a multi row border
120cm x 74cm £40-60

887 A blue, white and green ground Chobi Kilim runner with all over geometric design 203cm x 67cm £60-80

888 A blue and green ground North West Persian silk rug with central medallion and all over design 139cm x
114cm £60-90

889 A green, orange, white and blue ground Chobi Kilim rug with all over geometric design 153cm x 100cm £70-90

890 A North West Persian brown and white ground silk rug with central medallion within a multi row border 155cm
x 93cm £80-120

891 A red and black ground Afghan rug with 4 octagons to the centre 196cm x 101cm (slight signs of moth) £40-60

892 A North West Persian brown, black and white ground silk rug with central medallion within a multi row border
140cm x 94cm £80-120

893 A red, blue and orange ground Afghan rug with central medallion within a multi row border (in wear) 202cm h x
128cm £40-60

Overall wear, some flecking in parts

894 A black and white ground North West Persian silk rug with central medallion 155cm x 103cm £40-60

This rug has damage to the binding on 1 side, is dusty and requires professionally cleaning

895 A green, black and white ground Bokhara rug with 24 octagons to the centre within a multi row border 151cm x
99cm £40-60

Fringe is missing

896 A brown, green and white ground Caucasian style rug with 2 octagons to the centre within a multi row border
146cm x 121cm £40-60

Some light staining

897 A red and white ground Belouche rug with overall geometric design 134cm x 86cm £80-120

898 A white, turquoise and tan ground Chobi Kilim rug with diamond design to the centre 35cm x 50cm £30-40

899 A red, white, orange and blue Suzni Kilim runner with overall geometric design 304cm x 64cm £80-120

900 A tan, orange and black ground Chobi Kilim runner with 6 diamonds to the centre 196cm x 67cm £70-90

901 A tan, red and brown ground Maimana Kilim 75cm x 56cm £30-40

902 An orange, turquoise and yellow ground Chobi Kilim rug 118cm x 80cm £60-80

903 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 5 diamonds to the centre 251cm x 61cm £80-120

904 A green, orange and brown ground Maimana Kilim runner with all over geometric designs 200cm x 70cm
£60-80

905 A yellow, white and green ground Chobi Kilim rug 152cm x 101cm £80-120

906 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 4 diamonds to the centre 238cm x 61cm £80-120

907 A yellow, orange and blue ground Chobi Kilim runner with diamond design to the centre 252cm x 80cm
£80-120
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908 A Caucasian style carpet, the central panel with 5 diamonds 388cm x 268cm £50-75

Stained and sun bleached throughout
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

921 A Georgian style mahogany dining suite comprising twin pillar extending dining table with 1 extra leaf 70cm h x
112cm w x 196cm l and 280cm l with extra leaf, together with a set of 10 carved mahogany dining chairs with
pierced vase shaped slat backs raised on cabriole supports 97cm h x 56cm w x 45cm d (seats 41cm x 31cm)
£150-200

There are 3 large water stains to the top, some water stains to the high points on the chairs and scuffing to the
tripod bases of the table

922 A Georgian style crossbanded mahogany side/serving table fitted a drawer, raised on turned and reeded
supports 86cm h x 140cm w x 54cm d £100-140

Some sun bleaching

923 An 18th Century oak side table fitted a drawer raised on club supports 65cm h x 65cm w x 42cm d £70-90

Top is split, warped and has light scratches and there are signs of old but treated worm to the leg

924 A Victorian circular walnut wine table raised on an ebonised baluster turned column with paw feet 72cm h x
41cm diam. £30-50

Some contact marks to the top

925 A 17th Century style carved oak coffer of small proportions with hinged lid 44cm h x 91cm w x 36cm d £50-75

Sun bleached and water marks to the top

926 An 18th Century circular oak snap top tea table raised on a turned column and tripod base 67cm h x 79cm
diam. £40-60

Two splits to the top, slight pitting, 1 of the feet has an old repair

927 An Edwardian circular inlaid mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand raised on outswept supports 99cm h x 31cm
diam. £40-60

French polishing is crackling in places

928 A pair of oak bedside chests of 3 drawers, raised on platform base with brass swan neck drop handles 63cm h
x 39cm w x 48cm d £60-80

929 A 1930's beech framed open arm chair upholstered in blue material raised on turned and block supports 80cm
h x 60cm w x 60cm (seat 40cm x 35cm) £40-60

930 A Victorian carved and pierced walnut 3 tier hanging wall shelf with pierced gallery to the back 72cm h x 67cm
w x 19cm d £40-60

2 finials are damaged

931 An 18th/19th Century Italian walnut showframe open arm chair, the seat and back upholstered in orange, blue
and gold material, raised on square tapered supports 104cm h x 60cm w x 50cm d (seat 31cm x 30cm) £30-40

932 A Georgian mahogany oval drop flap dining table, raised on pad feet 70cm h x 110cm  w x 40cm when closed
x 120cm when closed £30-40

The top is warped and has a split, contact marks in places, damage to the rule joint

933 An Edwardian circular mahogany 2 tier jardiniere, raised on outswept supports 96cm h x 35cm diam. £30-40

Water marks to the top, frame is loose

934 An oak utility oval drop flap tea table raised on turned and block supports 50cm h x 60cm w x 21cm when
closed x 59cm when open, base marked CC41 4728F201 £40-60

Contact marks in places

935 A 17th Century style oak side table fitted a drawer raised on club supports 68cm h x 56cm w x 41cm d £60-80

Top is warped, has a split, cracks in places
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936 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany double corner cabinet with shaped cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal
glazed panelled doors, base enclosed by a panelled door, raised on bracket feet 197cm h x 69cm w x 48cm d
£50-75

Gouge to top left hand corner, contact marks throughout, door lock has possibly been forced at some point

937 A 19th Century camphor box with upholstered hinged lid 34cm h x 72cm w x 45cm d £50-75

Lock to the interior is missing, 2 iron handles to the sides are missing, pitting in places

938 A Victorian turned mahogany pole screen with brass finial and Berlin woolwork panel 144cm x 29cm diam.
£40-60

Pitting in places

939 An Edwardian Art Nouveau oak show frame open arm chair, upholstered in red and gold material 114cm h x
69cm w x 66cm d (seat 36cm x 39cm) £30-50

Frame is loose

940 An Oriental rectangular hardwood 2 tier jardiniere stand, raised on shaped outswept supports 87cm h x 72cm
w x 32cm £70-90

Signs of shrinkage to joins in places, ring mark to top, some lacquering chipped in places

941 A Georgian style oval plate wall mirror contained in a gilt frame 87cm x 52cm £50-75

Silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration

942 A Queen Anne style figured walnut double corner cocktail cabinet with shaped cornice, the upper section fitted
shelves enclosed by arched panelled doors above brushing slide, the base enclosed by panelled doors, raised
on bracket feet 187cm x 90cm w x 54cm d £60-90

Light contact marks in places

943 A 17th Century Ipswich style oak dresser the raised back with shaped cornice fitted 2 shelves, the base fitted 2
drawers above double cupboard enclosed by arched panelled doors 174cm h x 121cm w x 45cm d £80-120

Some pitting and scratches to the top

944 An Art Nouveau coopered oak and brass jardiniere stand raised on shaped supports with X framed stretcher
101cm h x 29cm diam. £40-60

Some studs to the coopering are missing, the frame is loose

945 A Georgian style circular 2 tier dumb waiter, raised on a turned column and tripod base 85cm h x 30cm diam.
(1st tier) and 36cm diam. (2nd tier) £40-60

Pitting and concact marks

946 A 17th/18th Century oak side table fitted 3 drawers, raised on club supports 71cm h x 81cm w x 48cm d
£70-90

The top is warped, split, sun bleached and also has ink marks and a small hole

947 A quartetto of 19th Century quarter veneered walnut and crossbanded interfitting coffee tables raised on
bobbin turned supports 78cm h x 52cm w x 30cm d, 76cm x 47cm x 30cm d, 74cm h x 42cm w x 30cm d,
72cm h x 37cm w x 30cm d £60-80

Slight warping to the table tops, some scratches, contact and water marks, smallest table also has a split and
some have signs of old but treated worm

948 Thonet, a child's carved bentwood chair with upholstered seat raised on outswept supports 61cm h x 34cm
£40-60

The front left hand leg is loose, the back right hand leg marked 7367

949 An 18th/19th Century French fruitwood table fitted a drawer (cut down to a coffee table), raised on square
supports 48cm h x 123cm w x 76cm d £70-90

Pitting, light scratching and a ring mark to the top
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950 A Queen Anne style rectangular beech dressing table stool with upholstered drop in seat raised on cabriole
supports 41cm h x 52cm w x 40cm d £30-40

Contact marks and scuffing in places

951 A William IV mahogany linen press with moulded cornice, fitted 5 shelves enclosed by a pair of arched
panelled doors, the base fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers, raised on turned and reeded supports 208cm h x
102cm w 60cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

Contact marks and bleaching to the top, 2 splits to the top of the doors, small section of veneer missing to the
2nd long drawer, section of beading missing to the left hand of the base

952 A 1930's circular oak occasional table raised on turned supports 51cm x 60cm £30-50

Ring and water marks, sun bleached to top

953 A Queen Anne style walnut side table fitted 3 drawers, raised on cabriole supports 69cm h x 76cm w x 48cm d
£60-90

Top slightly warped, sun bleached in places

954 A 19th Century bleached elm and beech stick and rail back hardwood chair, raised on turned supports with H
framed stretcher 112cm h x 48cm w x 48cm d (seat 30cm x 34cm) £50-80

955 A carved Chinese camphor coffer with hinged lid decorated a sailing ship 47cm x 94cm x 45cm £60-80

Sun bleached throughout

956 A circular mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand raised on outswept supports 100cm h x 34cm diam. £30-50

957 A Georgian inlaid and crossbanded mahogany breakfast table, raised on a turned column and platform base
with outswept supports ending in paw feet, complete with bolts 74cm h x 131cm w x 91cm d £100-140

Split to the centre, pitting and light scratching in places

958 A square Georgian mahogany washstand the upper section with 3 bowl receptacles and plate glass top, fitted
a drawer and raised on an X framed stretcher 79cm h x 36cm w x 35cm d £30-50

Split to the base of the stretcher

959 A square Edwardian crossbanded mahogany occasional table raised on club supports with X framed stretcher
71cm h x 45cm w x 45cm d £30-50

Pitting to the top

960 A Victorian carved oak Wainscot chair constructed of old timber, the back carved a portrait bust of a
gentleman, raised on turned supports with box framed stretcher 227cm h x 69cm w x 54cm d (seat 45cm x
39cm) £120-150

961 R Alister & Co., a 1930's circular coopered oak jardiniere stand with triangular undertier raised on cabriole
supports 90cm h x 25cm diam. £40-60

Some movement in the coopering, the undertier is sun bleached

962 A 19th Century rectangular inlaid mahogany trinket box with hinged lid 8cm h x 25cm w x 13cm d £30-50

Ring mark and some inlay missing in places

963 A Georgian style tub back club armchair upholstered in green buttoned leather, raised on square supports
84cm h x 67cm w x 57cm d (seat 31cm x 35cm) £80-120

964 A Victorian figured walnutwood, crossbanded and gilt mounted work table, fitted a drawer above basket, raised
on shaped supports with H framed stretcher 75cm h x 58cm w x 47cm d £100-140

The top is warped and has a ring mark, missing section of beading to the front and 1 section of the gilt mounts
is missing

965 A Victorian inlaid figured walnut work box of conical form, raised on pillar and tripod base 71cm h x 43cm w x
41cm d £50-75

The top is warped, the escutcheon is missing

Page 26/33



966 A 17th/18th Century fruitwood hall chair with shaped splat back and needlework seat, raised on turned
supports 109cm h x 48cm w x 41cm d £60-90

There are signs of old but treated worm in places, the back has an iron brace repair and the seat is damaged
in places

967 A Victorian mahogany Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on turned supports 69cm h x 106cm w x
48cm when closed x 96cm when open £50-75

There is scratching and pitting to the top

968 A Georgian mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a fitted interior above 4 drawers, raised o bracket feet
101cm h x 107cm w x 53cm d £30-50

Pitting to the top and interior, section of timber missing to the fall front

969 A William IV pedestal drop flap work table fitted 2 drawers, raised on a turned column and triform base with
scroll feet 69cm h x 48cm w x 36cm when closed x 69cm when open £40-60

The top is sun bleached, pitting and contact marks, 4 turned handles are missing to the dummy drawers,
escutcheons and 1 lock are missing

970 A 19th Century inlaid mahogany trinket box 13cm h x 28cm w x 22cm d £30-50

The top is warped, escutcheon is missing, stringing missing in places

971 A Victorian triple plate over mantel mirror fitted 2 shelves to the side 89cm h x 119cm w x 15cm d £50-75

Silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration

972 A Victorian carved and pierced walnut slat back nursing chair with overstuffed seat upholstered in green
material, raised on turned supports 83cm h x 45cm w x 43cm d (seat 21cm x 30cm) £30-50

973 A 20th Century Chinese hardwood display cabinet with mirrored back fitted and adjustable shelves enclosed
by glazed panelled doors, base enclosed by panelled doors 198cm h x 76cm w x 36cm £30-50

One glass shelf has been broken and stuck

974 A 17th/18th Century oak hanging corner cabinet fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door 46cm h x 26cm w x
16cm d £40-60

There is a small section of moulding missing to the side

975 A Victorian pine and mahogany collectors chest of 8 short drawers, raised on bracket feet 57cm h x 40cm w x
26cm d £50-75

Some contact marks in places

976 An 18th Century bleached oak gateleg dining table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on turned supports 72cm h x
108cm w x 40cm when closed x 107cm when open £40-60

Both of the rule joints are loose, split and water marks to the top

977 A Victorian pole screen with octagonal wool work banner raised on turned column and tripod base 113cm h x
34cm w £40-60

Old repair to the foot, blocks to 2 of the feet to make it stand true

978 An Edwardian square inlaid mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand raised on square tapered supports 91cm h x
29cm w x 29cm d £30-50

Contact, ring marks and pitting throughout

979 A Victorian mahogany linen press the upper section fitted 2 short drawers above cupboard fitted 3 shallow
trays enclosed by a panelled door above 2 long drawers, raised on bun feet with tore handles 162cm h x
129cm w x 58cm d, the veneered top is bubbling in places, there is a replacement escutcheon to the door
£150-200
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980 A Queen Anne style crossbanded walnut writing table fitted a drawer flanked by 4 short drawers, raised on
cabriole supports 77cm h x 113cm w x 56cm d £100-150

Sun bleached in places

981 A 20th Century harlequin set of 6 elm ladder back dining chairs with woven rush seats, raised on turned
supports (2 carvers, 106cm h x 57cm w x 50cm d seats 31cm x 30cm and 4 standard 99cm h x 48cm w x
40cm d seats 29cm x 30cm) £30-50

All have contact marks and frames are loose, 2 of the standard chairs have damage to the rush seats

982 An 18th/19th Century oak snap top tea table raised on column and tripod base 70cm h x 75cm diam. £40-60

Split to the top, old repair to base

983 A walnut bow front vitrine with pierced brass gallery and pink veined marble top, fitted shelves enclosed by a
glazed panelled door, raised on cabriole supports 138cm h x 67cm w x 34cm d £150-200

Brass mounts to the left hand pane of glass are rising

984 An 18th/19th Century oak bureau the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long drawers 105cm h x
68cm w  55cm d £60-90

Ink marks to the top, veneer missing to the right hand fall front support

985 A 19th Century Louis style pine washstand fitted a drawer above cupboard enclosed by a pair of panelled
doors, raised on cabriole supports with brass swan neck drop handles and swag decoration 72cm h x 92cm w
x 47cm d £50-75

Split to the top and pitting

986 A 19th Century mahogany bookcase with moulded and dentil cornice, interior fitted adjustable shelves raised
on ogee bracket feet 121cm h x 147cm w x 26cm d £80-120

There is a hole to the plywood back

987 A child's 19th Century turned beech open arm carver chair with pierced ladder back and woven cane seat
66cm h x 35cm w x 32cm d (seat 20cm x 20cm) £40-60

988 An Edwardian arched bevelled plate cheval mirror contained in an inlaid mahogany frame 164cm h x 50cm w x
47cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

Silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration

989 A Victorian walnut 3 division Canterbury the base fitted a drawer 38cm h x 55cm w x 40cm d £50-75

Possibly reduced in height, contact marks throughout

990 A Victorian mahogany pole screen with rectangular Berlin woolwork banner raised on a turned column and
triform base 131cm h x 37cm x 36cm £40-60

991 An Edwardian mahogany writing table with inset tooled green leather writing surface fitted 2 drawers raised on
turned supports ending in casters 80cm h x 104cm w x 50cm d s £40-60

There are signs of old but treated worm to the right hand front leg

992 A Victorian mahogany D shaped cabinet on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted adjustable
shelves enclosed by arched glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a drawer above double cupboard, raised on
turned supports 214cm h x 99cm w x 45cm d £80-120

Some contact marks in places, section of veneer missing to the bottom left hand edge, replacement brown
Bakelite handle to the base cupboard

993 A 19th Century bleached mahogany square 2 tier wash stand, the upper section with 3 bowl receptacles, base
fitted a drawer, raised on square tapered supports with H framed stretcher 77cm h x 35cm w x 35cm d £40-60

Sun bleaching and ink marks in places
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994 A Regency rectangular snap top breakfast table raised on a turned column and tripod base ending in brass
caps and casters 73cm h x 92cm w x 62cm d £40-60

The top has a burn mark, pitting and light scratching

995 A William IV mahogany show frame chaise longue upholstered in floral material, raised on turned supports
90cm h x 200cm w x 61cm d (seat 150cm w x 47cm d) £100-150

The back is loose and has pitting in places

996 A Victorian ebonised show frame nursing chair, seat and back upholstered in polkadot material, raised on
cabriole supports, brass caps and casters 87cm h x 57cm w x 50cm d (seat 39cm x 40cm) £30-50

Crack to the both sides on the back of the frame

997 A 19th Century shaped mahogany dressing table fitted 2 drawers above cupboard with secret drawer enclosed
by a panelled door flanked by 6 drawers 80cm h x 90cm w  51cm d £120-180

Contact marks and scratches in places

998 A Victorian mahogany washstand fitted a drawer above double cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised
on a platform base 76cm h x 76cm w x 48cm d £40-60

Contact and marks in places, would once have had a 3/4 gallery

999 A Victorian circular mahogany snap top breakfast table raised on a turned column and tripod base on bun feet
73cm h x 138cm diam. ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

1000 An Edwardian Art Nouveau oak show frame open arm chair the seat and back upholstered in floral material
raised on square supports 115cm h x 61cm w x 50cm d (seat 34cm x 30cm) £30-50

Frame is loose, some pitting marks to the left hand arm

1001 A 19th Century pine Louis style dressing chest with oval bevelled plate mirror above 2 drawers, raised on
cabriole supports 151cm h x 104cm w x 50cm d £50-75

Contact marks in places

1002 A 19th Century Continental mahogany display cabinet enclosed by bevelled plate panelled doors having scroll
decoration to the side, raised on scrolled feet 162cm h x 90cm w x 40cm d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

Escutcheons missing to both keyholes

1003 A Victorian circular mahogany snap top breakfast table raised on a chamfered column and tripod base with
scroll feet, complete with bolts 68cm h x 105cm diam. £30-50

Split to top, some light scratches, sections of veneer missing to the base

1004 A Victorian carved walnut armchair with bobbin turned decoration upholstered in red dralon, raised on turned
supports 102cm h x 68cm w x 64cm d (seat 36cm x 50cm) together with a matching nursing chair 99cm h x
64cm w x 60cm d (41cm x 41cm) £60-80

Frames are loose

1005 A pair of Georgian style club armchairs upholstered in green buttoned leather raised on square tapered
supports, 84cm h x 67cm w x 57cm d (seats 31cm x 35cm) ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

1006 An Edwardian oval inlaid mahogany twin handled tea tray, decorated flowers 4cm h x 60cm w x 37cm d
£30-50

Small sections of timber missing by the handle, some pitting and water marks in places

1007 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bow front display cabinet, upper section fitted cupboards enclosed by panelled
doors, the base with undertier, raised on square tapered supports ending in bun feet 160cm h x 130cm w x
50cm d £60-90

1008 A Victorian pine pot cupboard fitted a drawer above a panelled door 71cm h x 42cm w x 36cm d £40-60

Split to top and contact marks
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1009 A William IV mahogany sofa table fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on standard end supports with turned reeded
bun feet 73cm h x 95cm w x 79cm when closed x 147cm when open £150-200

Scratches and contact marks to the top, some beading missing in places, some damage to the rule joint

1010 A William IV mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in Regency striped material raised on turned
supports 87cm h x 60cm w x 62cm d (31cm x 40cm) £50-75

Frame is loose, some staining to the upholstery and a section of fabric missing to the left hand side

1011 A child's 19th Century beech stick and rail back chair, painted with floral decoration, raised on turned supports
with H framed stretcher 61cm h x 32cm w x 35cm d (seat 21cm x 24cm) £40-60

Some paint missing in places, small hole to the bar back

1012 A rectangular mahogany bijouterie cabinet with bevelled plate glass top, raised on square tapered supports,
spade feet 80cm h x 99cm w x 46cm d, complete with key £50-75

Contact marks to the corners

1013 A Georgian style winged armchair upholstered in red material, raised on cabriole supports 105cm h x 74cm w
x 69cm d (28cm x 40cm) £50-75

Some moth marks and stains to the seat

1014 An Edwardian mahogany Sutherland table raised on turned supports 59cm h x 53cm w x 11cm when closed x
62cm when open £30-50

Sun bleaching and contact marks

1015 An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany and glass 3 fold draft screen 110cm h x 46cm when folded x 92cm
when open £50-75

Some paint splashes

1016 A 19th Century pine mule chest with hinged lid, base fitted 2 drawers with brass swan neck drop handles 55cm
h x 118cm w x 51cm d £100-150

Sun bleached, old but treated worm, the tongues to the lock are missing, 1 escutcheon is missing and 1 swan
neck handle is missing

1017 An 18th/19th Century oak corner chair with pierced vase shaped slat back and upholstered drop in seat, raised
on on square supports with X framed stretcher 78cm h x 80cm w x 73cm d £40-60

Damage to 1 of the splat backs, frame is loose, crack to front leg

1018 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany Sutherland table raised on turned supports 69cm h x 68cm w x 17cm when
closed x 84cm when open £40-60

Sun bleached, contact marks in places

1019 A rectangular Georgian style mahogany coffee table with inset brown leather, raised on turned columns with
splayed feet, brass paw casters 49cm h x 94cm w x 44cm d £30-50

Scuffing and staining to the leather top

1020 A Gainsborough style mahogany open arm library chair upholstered in green and gold material 97cm h x 67cm
w x 60cm d (seat 39cm x 37cm) £40-60

Holes to the upholstery, frame is loose

1021 A Victorian octagonal inlaid rosewood chess table, raised on a spiral turned column and tripod base 72cm h x
49cm w x 49cm d £40-60

Top is warped, ring marks and water damage, old repair to the leg

1022 A circular Edwardian inlaid mahogany jardiniere with later plastic liner and shaped undertier, raised on cabriole
supports 97cm h x 31cm diam. £30-50

Two of the panels are split, sunbleached, signs of old but treated worm
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1023 An Edwardian walnut ladderback folding chair with woven cane seat 69cm h x 38cm x 64cm £30-50

1024 Drexel, a 20th Century mahogany military style chest of 6 short drawers with brass countersunk handles 75cm
h x 123cm w x 46cm d £50-80

There are some scratches and minor blistering to the top and the metal fitting between the top 2 drawers is
bent and missing one of the pins. There are some minor scuffs and paint splashes to the front.

1025 A mahogany Georgian style D end twin pillar extending dining table with two extra leaves 72cm h x 110cm w x
159cm l (short) or 276cm when extended with both leaves £100-150

All section, D ends and leaves have splits and there is a scratch to the top

1026 An 18th/19th Century Eastern hardwood and brass banded coffer with hinged lid, interior fitted a candle box,
the base fitted 3 drawers, the sides with later iron drop handles 47cm h x 119cm w x 47cm d ( photo centre
pages ) £150-200

There is a split to the top, slight tears to the metal in places

1027 A pair of Georgian style club armchairs upholstered in green buttoned leather raised on square tapered
supports, 84cm h x 67cm w x 57cm d (seats 31cm x 35cm) £100-150

1028 A Victorian style revolving armchair upholstered in green button back leather, 120cm h x 83cm w x 49cm d,
inside seat 30cm x 34cm £90-120

There is some scuffing to the leather in places

1029 A 17th Century style beech open arm chair with cane seat and back, x frame stretcher and raised on scroll
supports 97cm h x 62cm w x 53cm d, inside seat 40cm x 26cm £50-80

1030 An Edwardian mahogany tub back chair with upholstered seat raised on square supports ending in spade feet,
76cm h x 52cm w x 41cm, inside seat 35cm x 27cm £40-60

The frame is loose and sun bleached

1031 A 1930's Chippendale style mahogany bow front display cabinet, centre enclosed by a panelled door flanked
by a pair of cupboards enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports
115cm h x 153cm w x 40cm d £70-90

Slight dent to the top left moulding

1032 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 long and 3 short drawers with brass escutcheons raised on splayed
bracket feet 103cm x 103cm w x 51cm d £80-120

Pitting and sun bleached, veneer missing to the top of the left hand splayed leg

1033 A 19th Century pine clerk's slope, interior fitted 1 long and 6 short drawers with pigeon holes, raised on square
tapered supports with H framed stretcher 112cm h x 87cm w x 65cm d (top split, tongues to lock have been
removed) £30-40

1034 A 1930's Chippendale style mahogany bureau bookcase with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted shelves
enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 2 short and 2 long
drawers, raised on splayed bracket feet 210cm h x 99cm w x 45cm d £50-75

Sun bleached

1036 A 19th Century French inlaid kingwood oval bonheur du jour with pierced gilt three quarter gallery, 2 shaped
drawers to the side with red inset tooled leather writing surface, the base fitted a drawer, raised on turned and
fluted supports with kidney shaped undertier 86cm h x 80cm w x 49cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

Contact marks to the leather and throughout

1037 A Victorian mahogany side table fitted 3 short drawers, raised on turned supports 76cm h x 90cm w x 54cm d
£60-80

Contact and ring marks to the top, which is also slightly warped
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1038 A Victorian rosewood and brass banded writing slope with hinged lid 11cm h x 30cm w x 22cm d £40-60

Veneers cracked in places and the interior is missing

1039 A Victorian inlaid mahogany card table raised on a turned column with shaped base and tripod supports 71cm
h x 90cm w x 45cm d £50-80

The warped top has a split and ring marks in places

1040 A Victorian walnut and brass banded writing slope with hinged lid 15cm h x 30cm w x 22cm d (complete with
interior) £30-50

Top is warped, has a bruise to the side

1041 A French turned beech ladder back carver chair with upholstered seat, raised on turned supports and X framed
stretcher 94cm h x 65cm w x 51cm d (seat 38cm x 27cm) £40-60

Frame is loose, contact marks

1042 A Victorian figured walnut and brass banded collectors cabinet fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass
countersunk handles 37cm h x 41cm w x 28cm d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

Some shrinkage in places, split to the back left hand edge and the metal to the back right hand edge is rising
away and also split

1043 A Chinese carved camphor coffer with hinged lid 56cm h x 101cm w x 52cm d £70-90

Split to top and some pitting

1044 An oak 4 tier Globe Wernicke bookcase with lead glazed doors 146cm h x 86cm w x 31cm d ( photo centre
pages ) £150-250

1045 A pair of Adam style circular urns raised on outswept supports with triform base 21cm h x 30cm ( photo centre
pages ) £150-200

Some paint loss in places

1046 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany tub back chair upholstered in green material raised on cabriole supports 80cm
h x 63cm w x 54cm d (seat 34cm x 37cm) £40-60

1047 An oak 4 tier Globe Wernicke bookcase enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors 140cm h x 86cm w x 26cm d
£150-250

1048 A 19th Century circular mahogany snap top tea table raised on turned column and tripod base 71cm h x 75cm
diam. £40-60

Contact marks to the top, an old repair to 1 of the legs

1049 A pair of 19th Century inlaid mahogany stick and bar back dining chairs with overstuffed seats, raised on
square tapered supports 87cm h x 50cm w x 42cm d (seat 26cm x 30cm) £30-50

Frames loose

1050 A light oak snooker/dining table raised on square supports, complete with 2 Star Exclusive cues, 2 BBL cues
SD-1005, a Canon Chub cue, cue rack, triangle, score board, 2 rests, a set of billiard balls and a set of pool
balls 79cm h x 243cm l x 137cm w £150-250

Water stains to the top and some contact marks to the playing surface

1051 A Victorian armchair upholstered in buttoned white material, raised on turned supports 87cm h x 77cm w x
55cm d (seat 26cm x 32cm) £50-75

Stain to back

1052 Mid Century, Robin Day for Hille, circa 1952, a tubular metal and teak armchair upholstered with teal velour,
89cm h x 87cm w x 73cm d (seat 32cm x 30cm) ( photo centre pages ) £600-800

There is pitting and contact marks to the teak arms
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1053 A drop arm Chesterfield upholstered in green buttoned material, raised on square supports 65cm h x 169cm w
x 83cm d (seat 95cm x 47cm) £80-120

Cat scratching to both ends of the arms

1054 A Georgian style winged armchair upholstered in brown leather, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports
112cm h x 90cm w x 73cm d (staining to the seat) £150-200

1055 A Georgian style winged armchair upholstered in red button back leather raised on square supports with
double H frame stretcher (chair is in barn condition, tear to the left arm, cushion is worn) 110cm h x 87cm w x
66cm d (seat 38cm x 46cm) £40-60

1056 A Chinese black and gilt lacquered television cabinet enclosed by a panelled door, the base fitted 2 short
drawers 158cm h x 124cm w x 55cm d £60-90

Some contact marks and there is a hole to the back

1057 A Victorian rosewood and plate glass 3 fold draft screen with shaped pediment 157cm h x 79cm when closed x
137cm when open £80-100

1058 An 18th/19th Century elm and beech spinning wheel 93cm h x 68cm w x 41cm d £50-75

There is a split to the wheel and there are signs of old but treated worm  in places

1059 A Regency style mahogany breakfront side cabinet with marble effect top, the centre cupboard enclosed by a
pair of panelled doors, flanked by cupboards and raised on a platform base 89cm h x 167cm w x 35cm d
£100-150
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